
Frieth Primary School 

NEWSLETTER 

Let Your Light Shine! 

Tuesday 19th July

Having now reached the end of the school term, I 
would like to thank you for your tremendous 
support throughout the year. I’ve had the most 
wonderful first year and, as I said at Summer 
Queen on Friday, I look forward to seeing our 
wonderful pupils here every day.  
  
What a magical event Summer Queen was! As 
someone who has never seen it before, I can now 
see why it is such a unique occasion; just one of 
many things that makes Frieth a special place. 
The children looked exquisite in their outfits and 
the performances were fantastic. Thank you to all 
the parents for supporting the event, I hope you 
enjoyed it as much as I did. 
  

The week before last, our Year 6 children 
experienced a terrific week away at River Dart 
Country Park down in Devon. They participated in 
a range of activities, all of which tested their 
ability to work as a team, to fend for themselves, 

to embrace 
challenge 
and reach 
new 
heights! 
They did an 
excellent job 
and we 
were proud 
of them all. 

 
Finally, on behalf of everyone here at Frieth, I 
thank you for your positivity and kind words as 
we continue to strive to provide the very best for 
your children. We sincerely hope they have had a 

happy year and are delighted with all that they 
have accomplished. We are proud of them and 
hope you are too. Have a wonderful summer 
break and we shall look forward to seeing you on 
Tuesday 6th September when we start all over 
again. 
 
 
 

 

 
 
All school dates can also be found on the school 
website.  New dates in red 
 
Tues 6th Sep: Return to School 
Thurs 8th Sep: Henley Standard – New Pupil Photo 
Mon 12th Sep: Invited pupils of years, 4, 5 & 6 start swimming for 

10 weeks (a letter home will follow if your child is 
participating) 

Tues 13th Sep: 11+ Practise 
Thurs 15th Sep: 11+ 
Mon 19th Sep: Buzzards Meet the Parents (more detail to follow) 
Tues 20th Sep: Kestrels Meet the Parents (more detail to follow) 
Wed 21st Sep: Kites Meet the Parents (more detail to follow) 
Frid 23rd Sep: Eagles Meet the Parents (more detail to follow) 
Fri 23rd Sep: Welcome Service for our new Reception Children 
Mon 3rd Oct: NSPCC Workshop Eagles class (more details to 

follow) 
Tues 4th Oct: School Photographer – Portraits & Siblings 
Thurs 6th Oct: Poetry Day 
Frid 7th Oct: Harvest Festival – Church 
Sunday 16th Oct: Frieth Hilly (see attached for more information) 
Tues 18th Oct: Parents Evening 3.30pm 
Wed 19th Oct: Parents Evening 4.30pm 
W/c 24th Oct: Half Term 
Mon 31st Oct: Inset Day (moved from Tues 18th July 2023) 
W/c 1st Nov: Science Week 
Tues 1st Nov: School Nursing Team – Flu Immunisations (details to 

follow) 
Wed 9th Nov: Open Evening – New 2023 Parents (more details to 

follow) 
Thurs 24th Nov: PTA Art Competition (more details to follow) 
Sat 26th Nov: PTA Christmas Fair (details to follow) 
Wed 7th & Thurs  KS1 Christmas Performances (more details to follow) 
8th Dec:  
Mon 19th Dec: Christmas Parties 
Tues 20th Dec: Church Service – 9.15am 
Tues 20th Dec: Break up 1pm 
 

 


